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Admitted in PA and NJ
A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

FORMED IN PENNSYLVANIA

March 21, 2019

Partner responsible:
John F. Gullace (NJ)
via Electronic Filing Brenda . Gotanda (H)
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, Filing Room

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Meghan Flynn, et al. v. Sunoco Pipeline L.P.,
Docket Nos. C-2018-3006116; P-2018-3006117

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission is Sunoco Pipeline
L.P.’s Cover letter and Certificate of Service showing service of Sunoco’s Response to
Complainants’ First Interrogatories and First Document Request.

Very truly yours,

Diana A. Silva
For MANKO, GOLD, KATCHER & FOX, LLP

DAS/mrb/11842.019
Enclosure
cc: All Counsel on attached Service List
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*offices by appointment only
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the forgoing document upon the

parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to setvice by a party).

This Certificate of Service and corresponding cover letter has been filed electronically on the

Commission’s electronic filing system and the document has been served on the following:

VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Michael S. Bomstein, Esquire
Pinnola & Bomstein

Suite 2126 Land Title Building
100 South Broad Street
Philadelphia, PA 19110
mbomstein@gmail.com

Counsel for Complainants

Rich Raiders, Esquire
Raiders Law

321 East Main Street
Annville, PA 17003
rich@raiderslaw.com

Counsel for Andover Homeowner’s
Association, Inc.

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esquire
Garrett P. Lent, Esquire

Post & Schell PC

17 North Second Street, 12" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
akanagy@postschell.com
glent@postschell.com

Counsel for Range Resources — Appalachia
zilfe’

Margaret A. Morris, Esquire
Reger Rizzo & Darnall LLP
Cira Centre, 13" Floor

2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104
mmorris@regerlaw.com

Counsel for East Goshen Township

Guy A. Donatelli, Esquire
Lamb McErlane, PC

24 East Market St., Box 565
West Chester, PA 19382-0565
gdonatelli@lambmeceriane.com

Counsel for Downingtown Area School District,
Chester County, Pennsylvania and Rose Tree
Media School District, Delaware County,
Pennsylvania, and State Senator Thomas H.
Killion

Leah Rotenberg, Esquire

Mays, Connard & Rotenberg LLP
1235 Penn Avenue, Suite 202
Wyomissing, PA 19610
rotenberg@mecr-attorneys.com

Counsel for Twin Valley School District, Berks
County, Pennsylvania

Vincent M. Pompo, Esquire

Lamb McErlane, PC

24 East Market St., Box 565

West Chester, PA 19382-0565
vpompo@lambmecerlane.com

Counsel for West Whiteland Township, Chester
County, Pennsylvania

1landreau@ptblaw.com

James R. Flandreau, Esquire
Paul, Flandreau & Berger, LLP
320 W. Front Street

Media, PA 19063

Counsel for Middletown Township
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Alex J. Baumler, Esquire
Lamb McErlane, PC

24 East Market St., Box 565
West Chester, PA 19382-0565
abaumler@mcerlane.com

Counsel for Downingtown Area School District,
Chester County, Pennsylvania, Rose Tree Media
School District, Delaware County,
Pennsylvania, and West Whiteland Township

Michael Maddren, Esquire
Patricia Sons Biswanger, Esquire
Office of the Solicitor

County of Delaware
Government Center Building
201 West Front Street

Media, PA 19063
MaddrenM(@co.delaware.pa.us
patbiswanger@gmail.com

Counsel for County of Delaware

Mark L. Freed

Curtin & Heefner LP

2005 S. Easton Road, Suite 100
Doylestown, PA 18901
mlf@curtinheetner.com

Counsel for Uwchlan Township

James C. Dalton, Esquire
Unruh Turner Burke & Frees
P.O. Box 515

West Chester, PA 19381-0515
idalton@utbf.com

Counsel for West Chester Area School District,
Chester County, Pennsylvania

James J. Byrne, Esquire

Kelly S. Sullivan, Esquire
McNichol, Byrne & Matlawski, P.C.
1223 N. Providence Road

Media, PA 19063
iibyrne@mbmlawoffice.com
ksullivan@mbmlawoffice.com

Counsel for Thornbury Township, Delaware
County

Margaret A. Morris, Esquire
Reger Rizzo & Darnall LLP
Cira Centre, 13" Floor
2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104
mmorris@regerlaw.com

Counsel for County of Chester

Michael P. Pierce, Esquire

Pierce & Hughes, P.C.

17 Veterans Square

P.O. Box 604

Media, PA 19063
Mppierce@pierceandhughes.com

Counsel for Edgmont Township

Dorane A Siba

Diana A. Silva, Esq.

Dated: March 21, 2019
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